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ALABAMA’S CONTINUUM OF CARE GROUPS 
 

1. Florence/Lauderdale, Colbert, Franklin, Marion, Winston and Lawrence Counties:  
 

Homeless Care Council of Northwest Alabama (HCCNA) AL-502  
Mr. Dale Cohen, Board President                                                                        Phone: 256-349-2370  
Mrs. Ashley Smith, Executive Director  
110 South Cypress Street, Suite 1 Florence, AL 35630  
Suzanne Moore, HMIS Lead Administrator                                                          Email: s.moore@caanw.org 
Chrissy Jarboe, Coordinated Entry Specialist                                                      Email: c.jarboe@caanw.org 
Agency Email: hccnwal@gmail.com                            Agency Website: www.homelesscarecouncil.com  
 

2. Huntsville/Decatur/Madison, Limestone, and Morgan Counties:  
 

North Alabama Coalition for the Homeless (NACH) AL-503  
Mr. Herman Stubbs, Board President 
Mr. Randall Stanley, Executive Director                                                              Email: randall.stanley@nachcares.org 
Ms. Holly Baker, Assistant Director                                                                     Email: holly.baker@nachcares.org 
Ms. Deepa Manandhar, Program Manager                                                         Email: hmis@nachcares.org 
1580 Sparkman Dr., Suite 111 
Huntsville, AL 35816 
Phone: 256-261-3029                           Agency Website:  http://www.nachcares.org  
  

3. Birmingham/Bessemer/Jefferson, St. Clair, and Shelby Counties:  
 

One Roof AL-500  
Ms. Terri Poe, Board Chairperson  
Ms. Michelle Farley, Executive Director                                                               Email: michelle@oneroofonline.org 
Mr. Gordon Sullivan, Operations Director                                                            Email: gordon@oneroofonline.org 
Ms. Jeri Tindal, HMIS Coordinator                                                                       Email: jeri@oneroofonline.org 
Ms. Jennifer Harrell, Coordinated Assessment Team Lead                                 Email: jennifer@oneroofonline.org 
1515 6th Avenue South  
Birmingham, AL 35233  
Phone: 205-254-8833                   Fax: 1-844-270-5884                                     Agency Website: www.oneroofonline.org  

 
4. Tuscaloosa/Tuscaloosa County:  

 

West Alabama Coalition for the Homeless (WACH) AL-506  
Dr. Karen Thompson-Jackson, Board Chairperson                                             Email: thinkhill@aol.com 
Ms. Susan Kasteler, Vice Chairperson                                                                Email: pskasteler@ua.ed 
Mr. Rodney Pelt, General Body President                                                           Email: peltgi1@gmail.com 
CoC Address: WACH  
c/o: Office of Community and Neighborhood Services  
P.O. Box 2089  
Tuscaloosa, AL 35403  
Phone: 205-248-5080  
HMIS Lead Agency: City of Tuscaloosa  
Ms. Demi Lewis, Community Development Program Manager (HMIS)  
Phone: 205-248-5084                                                                                          Email: cnservices@tuscaloosa.com 
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5. Montgomery/Montgomery, Elmore, Lowndes, Autauga and Bullock Counties:  
 

Mid-Alabama Coalition for the Homeless (MACH) AL-504  
Ms. Acquanetta Knight, Board Chairperson                                                          Email: acquanetta.knight.ak@gmail.com 
Ms. Lydia C. Pickett, Executive Director                                                               Email: lydia@MidAlHomeless.org 
Mr. Darrin Mayes, HMIS Administrator                                                                  Email: dmayes@handsonriverregion.org  
101 Coliseum Blvd  
Montgomery, AL 36109  
Phone: 334-261-6182                           Fax: 334-265-3391                                Agency Email: mach@midalhomeless.org 
Agency Website: www.midalhomeless.org 
HMIS Phone: 334-264-3335                 HMIS Fax: 334-264-9182 

  
6. Mobile/Mobile and Baldwin Counties:  

 

Homeless Coalition of the Alabama Gulf Coast AL-501  
Mr. Warren Greene, Board Chairperson  
Mrs. Sharon Murrill, Board Vice Chairperson  
Mr. Derek Boulware, Chief Executive Officer                                                      Email: d.boulware@hfal.org 
3929 Airport Blvd, Building 3, Suite 200  
Mobile, AL 36609  
Phone: 251-450-3345                         Fax: 251-450-3348                                   Agency Website: www.hfal.org  

 
7. Gadsden/Anniston/Calhoun, Cherokee, DeKalb and Etowah Counties:  
 

Homeless Coalition of Northeast Alabama (HCNEA) AL-505  
Ms. Reneé Baker                                                                                                  Email: rbaker@cityofgadsden.com 
P.O. Box 267  
Gadsden, AL 35901  
Phone: 256-549-4532  

 
8. Balance of the State:  
 

Alabama Rural Coalition for the Homeless (ARCH) AL-507  
Mrs. Torin Brazzle, Interim Board Chair                                                              Email: board@archconnection.org 
Mrs. Felicia Watkins-Jackson, Executive Director                                               Email: felicia@archconnection.org 
Mrs. Susan Ezelle, Compliance Director                                                             Email: susan@archconnection.org 
Mrs. Tammy Middleton, HMIS Administrator                                                       Email: tammy@archconnection.org 
Mrs. Kimberly Sheffield, Coordinated Assessment Coordinator                          Email: kimberly@archconnection.org  
P. O. Box 451  
Montgomery, AL 36101-0451  
Phone: 334-273-0668                                Fax: 334-273-0669                          Agency Website: www.archconnection.org 
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